
Classifica
Cat.1 Junior

Combinata

D E Pen Totale

1 Manolache Teona Cierre Pisa 1,950 8,250 10,200

2 Gradassi Aurora Tica 2,100 8,000 10,100

3 Santi Bianca Francesca Etruria Prato 1,750 8,000 9,750

4 Centineo Chiara Punto Sport 1,650 7,950 9,600

5 Coffari Teresa Campomarte 1,700 7,725 9,425

6 Pellegrini Martina Tica 1,375 8,050 9,425

7 Stramaccia Bianca Atletica Castello 1,425 7,950 9,375

8 Messina Sara Cierre Pisa 1,450 7,800 9,250

9 Mannini Sara Ariele 2,000 7,200 9,200

10 Mancini Marta Campomarte 1,950 7,250 9,200

11 Palese Alice CEC Livorno 1,350 7,800 9,150

12 Dolce Ludovica Ariele 1,500 7,575 9,075

13 Iervolino Noemi Etruria Prato 1,700 7,250 8,950

14 Bandelli Noemi Campomarte 1,500 7,425 8,925

15 Marzi Ginevra Punto Sport 1,650 7,250 8,900

16 Orlandini Elisa Punto Sport 1,600 7,300 8,900

17 Sebastio Miriam Ariele 1,550 7,300 8,850

18 Tocchini Chiara Gym Star 1,650 6,975 8,625

19 Pellicci Francesca Gym Star 1,400 7,000 8,400

20 Pacini Matilde Ritmica Lucca 1,050 7,300 8,350

21 Nardi Lavinia Ritmica Lucca 1,075 7,050 8,125

22 Dal Pino Claudia Gym Star 1,325 6,700 8,025

23 Passaleva Margherita Campomarte 0,925 7,100 8,025

24 Di Noia Lissia Ariele 1,050 6,950 8,000

25 Mazzanti Erica Ariele 1,400 6,600 8,000

26 Martini Erika Ginnastica Grifone 1,225 6,650 7,875

27 Pinna Vanessa Saroan 1,050 6,825 -0,100 7,775

28 Tanganelli Arianna Campomarte 0,950 6,275 7,225

29 Terzo Beatrice Campomarte 0,800 6,800 -0,500 7,100

30 Mustacchio Miriam Punto Sport 0,525 2,500 3,025



Classifica
Cat.1 Junior-Senior

Rappresentativa

Cerchio Palla Clavette Nastro Totale

1 Campomarte
Sacchetti, Bulletti, Cruciani,  

Fioravanti 10,700 11,350 10,200 10,150 42,400

2 Tica Sq.B Macchi, Ciampalini 11,450 10,750 9,800 9,900 41,900

3 GymStar Sq.A
Baglioni, Vitrano, Baglioni,  

Vitrano 10,500 9,300 10,150 9,450 39,400

4 Tica Sq.A Galluzzi, Lanni, Lupi 9,450 9,375 9,700 10,100 38,625

5 Rosignano
Baldini, Di Maso, Giannini,  

Tesei 10,450 9,300 9,800 8,400 37,950

6 Casentinese Serafini, Caccialupi, Caporali 10,600 9,400 9,500 7,950 37,450

7 Etruria Corsi, Mannelli, Longo 9,475 9,350 7,900 10,100 36,825

8 GymStar Sq.B Prifti, Martinelli 9,175 9,950 8,725 7,825 35,675

9 Albachiara Fabbri, Simoni 9,850 9,050 8,425 7,650 34,975

10 Arcobaleno Nenci, Bernini, Casavecchi 9,275 8,600 7,275 7,925 33,075



Classifica
Cat.1 Junior-Senior

Cerchio

D E Pen Totale

1 Tica Sq.B Macchi 2,800 8,650 11,450

2 Campomarte Sacchetti 2,300 8,400 10,700

3 Casentinese Serafini 2,900 7,700 10,600

4 GymStar Sq.A Baglioni 2,300 8,300 -0,100 10,500

5 Rosignano Baldini 2,200 8,250 10,450

6 Albachiara Fabbri 2,200 7,650 9,850

7 Etruria Corsi 1,550 7,925 9,475

8 Tica Sq.A Galluzzi 1,600 7,850 9,450

9 Arcobaleno Nenci 1,900 7,475 -0,100 9,275

10 GymStar Sq.B Prifti 1,500 7,675 9,175



Classifica
Cat.1 Junior-Senior

Palla

D E Pen Totale

1 Campomarte Bulletti 2,950 8,400 11,350

2 Tica Sq.B Macchi 2,850 7,900 10,750

3 GymStar Sq.B Martinelli 2,200 7,750 9,950

4 Casentinese Caccialupi 1,900 7,500 9,400

5 Tica Sq.A Lanni 1,850 7,525 9,375

6 Etruria Mannelli 1,800 7,550 9,350

7 GymStar Sq.A Vitrano 1,550 7,750 9,300

8 Rosignano Giannini 1,900 7,400 9,300

9 Albachiara Simoni 1,550 7,500 9,050

10 Arcobaleno Bernini 1,200 7,500 -0,100 8,600



Classifica
Cat.1 Junior-Senior

Clavette

D E Pen Totale

1 Campomarte Cruciani 2,400 7,800 10,200

2 GymStar Sq.A Baglioni 2,500 7,750 -0,100 10,150

3 Rosignano Di Maso 2,250 7,550 9,800

4 Tica Sq.B Ciampalini 2,150 7,650 9,800

5 Tica Sq.A Lupi 1,650 8,050 9,700

6 Casentinese Caporali 2,000 7,500 9,500

7 GymStar Sq.B Prifti 1,850 6,875 8,725

8 Albachiara Fabbri 1,500 7,125 -0,200 8,425

9 Etruria Longo 1,000 6,900 7,900

10 Arcobaleno Casavecchi 1,400 5,975 -0,100 7,275



Classifica
Cat.1 Junior-Senior

Nastro

D E Pen Totale

1 Campomarte Fioravanti 2,250 7,900 10,150

2 Tica Sq.A Lupi 2,500 7,600 10,100

3 Etruria Corsi 2,350 7,750 10,100

4 Tica Sq.B Ciampalini 2,700 7,200 9,900

5 GymStar Sq.A Vitrano 1,400 8,050 9,450

6 Rosignano Tesei 1,700 6,700 8,400

7 Casentinese Caporali 1,200 6,750 7,950

8 Arcobaleno Bernini 0,950 7,075 -0,100 7,925

9 GymStar Sq.B Martinelli 1,250 6,575 7,825

10 Albachiara Simoni 1,300 6,550 -0,200 7,650



Classifica
Cat.1 Senior

Combinata

D E Pen Totale

1 Mazzei Silvia Etruria Prato 2,350 8,550 10,900

2 Ventissette Sara Etruria Prato 2,750 8,150 -0,050 10,850

3 Tocchini Ludovica Virtus Orentano 2,600 8,150 10,750

4 Curri Alyson Virtus Orentano 2,400 8,200 10,600

5 Pianorini Chiara Tica 2,900 7,525 10,425

6 Valentino Elisa Ginnastica Grifone 2,625 7,450 10,075

7 Pironti Federica Campomarte 2,175 7,900 10,075

8 Carniani Sara Atletica Castello 1,950 7,900 9,850

9 Di Puccio Elena Cierre Pisa 1,900 7,750 9,650

10 Lo Martire M.Chiara Virtus Orentano 1,600 7,800 9,400

11 Marchese Chiara Atletica Castello 1,500 7,900 -0,100 9,300

12 Circelli Federica Virtus Orentano 1,400 7,300 8,700

13 Belotkatch Valentina Saroan 1,600 6,900 8,500

14 Nannetti Costanza Ginnastica Grifone 0,900 5,900 6,800

15 Raffaelli Silvia Ginnastica Grifone 0,850 5,250 -0,500 5,600



Classifica
Cat.2 Junior

Generale

Fune Clavette Totale

1 Ballerini Aurora Campomarte 11,000 10,050 21,050

2 Berenati Giorgia Rosignano 10,125 10,500 20,625

3 Scorza Agnese Cierre Pisa 9,600 10,600 20,200

4 Zucchi Alice Etruria 9,525 10,600 20,125

5 Marchese Irene Atletica Castello 8,800 10,475 19,275

6 Forte Claudia Cierre Pisa 9,500 9,500 19,000

7 Storai Alice Etruria 9,800 9,100 18,900

8 Frassi Gaya Rosignano 9,000 9,550 18,550

9 Ticali Matilde Atletica Castello 8,925 9,600 18,525

10 Filippi Silvia Ginnica Giglio 8,875 9,600 18,475

11 Lavanco Martina Ariele 9,075 9,250 18,325

12 Rinaldi Vittoria Virtus Orentano 8,650 9,550 18,200

13 Atzei Sara Ariele 9,450 8,700 18,150

14 Curiello Alice Punto Sport 8,300 9,200 17,500

15 Ticali Martina Atletica Castello 8,500 7,950 16,450

16 Macchi Margherita Cierre Pisa 6,900 9,025 15,925

17 Branca Rebecca Ariele 7,000 8,100 15,100



Classifica
Cat.2 Junior

Fune

D E Pen Totale

1 Ballerini Aurora Campomarte 2,600 8,400 11,000

2 Berenati Giorgia Rosignano 2,100 8,025 10,125

3 Storai Alice Etruria 1,850 7,950 9,800

4 Scorza Agnese Cierre Pisa 1,250 8,350 9,600

5 Zucchi Alice Etruria 1,500 8,025 9,525

6 Forte Claudia Cierre Pisa 1,400 8,100 9,500

7 Atzei Sara Ariele 1,700 7,750 9,450

8 Lavanco Martina Ariele 1,500 7,575 9,075

9 Frassi Gaya Rosignano 1,500 7,500 9,000

10 Ticali Matilde Atletica Castello 1,000 7,925 8,925

11 Filippi Silvia Ginnica Giglio 1,150 7,725 8,875

12 Marchese Irene Atletica Castello 1,000 7,800 8,800

13 Rinaldi Vittoria Virtus Orentano 1,600 7,050 8,650

14 Ticali Martina Atletica Castello 1,750 6,850 -0,100 8,500

15 Curiello Alice Punto Sport 1,000 7,300 8,300

16 Branca Rebecca Ariele 0,700 6,400 -0,100 7,000

17 Macchi Margherita Cierre Pisa 0,500 6,400 6,900



Classifica
Cat.2 Junior

Clavette

D E Pen Totale

1 Scorza Agnese Cierre Pisa 1,850 8,750 10,600

2 Zucchi Alice Etruria 1,900 8,700 10,600

3 Berenati Giorgia Rosignano 2,300 8,200 10,500

4 Marchese Irene Atletica Castello 1,750 8,725 10,475

5 Ballerini Aurora Campomarte 1,650 8,400 10,050

6 Filippi Silvia Ginnica Giglio 1,700 7,900 9,600

7 Ticali Matilde Atletica Castello 1,700 7,900 9,600

8 Rinaldi Vittoria Virtus Orentano 2,100 7,450 9,550

9 Frassi Gaya Rosignano 1,900 7,650 9,550

10 Forte Claudia Cierre Pisa 1,750 7,750 9,500

11 Lavanco Martina Ariele 1,700 7,550 9,250

12 Curiello Alice Punto Sport 1,650 7,650 -0,100 9,200

13 Storai Alice Etruria 1,400 7,700 9,100

14 Macchi Margherita Cierre Pisa 1,550 7,475 9,025

15 Atzei Sara Ariele 1,200 7,500 8,700

16 Branca Rebecca Ariele 0,750 7,350 8,100

17 Ticali Martina Atletica Castello 0,700 7,350 -0,100 7,950



Classifica
Cat.2 Senior

Generale

Cerchio Nastro Totale

1 Gotti Elisa Atletica Castello 10,925 10,300 21,225

2 Panicucci Alessia Tica 10,875 10,350 21,225

3 Orlandini Aurora Rosignano 10,525 9,650 20,175

4 Pacini Sofia Etruria Prato 10,300 9,550 19,850

5 Bruni Sara Punto Sport 10,150 8,825 18,975

6 Majani Elisabetta Virtus Orentano 9,700 7,900 17,600

7 Francioni Chiara Virtus Orentano 8,550 8,200 16,750



Classifica
Cat.2 Senior

Cerchio

D E Pen Totale

1 Gotti Elisa Atletica Castello 2,625 8,300 10,925

2 Panicucci Alessia Tica 2,375 8,500 10,875

3 Orlandini Aurora Rosignano 2,725 7,800 10,525

4 Pacini Sofia Etruria Prato 2,400 7,900 10,300

5 Bruni Sara Punto Sport 2,150 8,000 10,150

6 Majani Elisabetta Virtus Orentano 1,700 8,000 9,700

7 Francioni Chiara Virtus Orentano 2,150 7,000 -0,600 8,550



Classifica
Cat.2 Senior

Nastro

D E Pen Totale

1 Panicucci Alessia Tica 2,500 7,850 10,350

2 Gotti Elisa Atletica Castello 2,300 8,000 10,300

3 Orlandini Aurora Rosignano 2,150 7,500 9,650

4 Pacini Sofia Etruria Prato 1,800 7,750 9,550

5 Bruni Sara Punto Sport 1,275 7,550 8,825

6 Francioni Chiara Virtus Orentano 1,000 7,200 8,200

7 Majani Elisabetta Virtus Orentano 0,875 7,025 7,900



Classifica
Cat.3 Junior Cerchio

Generale

D E Pen Totale

1 Tangocci Valentina Maxisport 3,550 8,775 -0,100 12,225

2 Mosele Chiara Gabbiano 3,850 8,375 12,225

3 Consani Sara Ritmica Lucca 4,100 7,925 12,025

4 Lucarelli Delia Gym Star 3,600 7,900 11,500

5 Faini Margherita Atletica Castello 3,450 8,025 11,475

6 Vannini Benedetta Etruria 3,350 8,100 11,450

7 Durazzi Francesca Maxisport 3,650 7,875 -0,100 11,425

8 Mattiello Ivana Albachiara 3,000 8,250 -0,100 11,150

9 Marabotti Francesca Ritmica Lucca 3,200 7,875 11,075

10 De Zio Giorgia Albachiara 3,150 7,825 10,975

11 Ferrari Eleonora Maxisport 3,150 7,925 -0,100 10,975

12 Ambrosio Giulia Cierre Pisa 2,900 7,950 10,850

13 Zamparelli Alessia Atletica Castello 3,050 7,800 10,850

14 Bocu Giulia Atletica Castello 2,850 8,000 10,850

15 Maggiolini Carolina Artistica Grosseto 2,300 8,000 10,300

16 Lega Rebecca Maxisport 2,350 7,650 -0,100 9,900

17 Ori Chiara Albachiara 2,400 7,300 -0,600 9,100

18 Rossi Matilde Virtus Orentano 1,150 6,800 7,950



Classifica
Cat.3 Junior Clavette

Generale

D E Pen Totale

1 Panchi Noemi Virtus Orentano 4,300 8,300 12,600

2 Ambrosio Giulia Cierre Pisa 3,900 8,100 12,000

3 Tangocci Valentina Maxisport 4,200 7,650 -0,100 11,750

4 Bronzetti Sara Maxisport 3,100 7,900 -0,100 10,900

5 Mattiello Ivana Albachiara 2,900 7,475 10,375

6 Lucarelli Delia Gym Star 2,800 7,700 -0,300 10,200

7 Mugnaini Matilde Cierre Pisa 2,100 7,175 9,275

8 Pierguidi Shana Artistica Grosseto 1,950 7,300 9,250

9 Bocu Giulia Atletica Castello 1,800 6,950 8,750

10 Brizzi Asia Virtus Orentano 1,200 7,000 8,200

11 Curri Sharon Virtus Orentano 0,850 6,900 7,750



Classifica
Cat.3 Junior Fune

Generale

D E Pen Totale

1 Consani Sara Ritmica Lucca 4,150 8,250 12,400

2 Bronzetti Sara Maxisport 4,350 8,000 -0,100 12,250

3 Lucarelli Delia Gym Star 3,600 8,150 11,750

4 Carmagnini Valentina Gabbiano 3,700 7,900 -0,100 11,500

5 Mugnaini Matilde Cierre Pisa 3,600 7,875 11,475

6 Putame Ludovica Gym Star 3,050 8,150 11,200

7 Nucci Ginevra Gabbiano 2,350 7,600 -0,300 9,650

8 Mosele Chiara Gabbiano 1,650 7,600 9,250

9 Martinelli Jessica Albachiara 1,500 7,275 -0,150 8,625



Classifica
Cat.3 Junior Nastro

Generale

D E Pen Totale

1 Nucci Ginevra Gabbiano 2,800 7,700 10,500

2 Panichi Noemi Virtus Orentano 2,900 7,550 10,450

3 Putame Ludovica Gym Star 2,550 7,850 10,400

4 Pace Laura Ginnica Giglio 2,800 7,500 10,300

5 Mattiello Ivana Albachiara 2,750 7,525 10,275

6 Ambrosio Giulia Cierre Pisa 2,400 7,650 10,050

7 Ambrosio Elena Cierre Pisa 2,750 7,200 9,950

8 Giannoni Greta Rosignano 2,250 7,450 9,700

9 Caputo Greta Virtus Orentano 2,150 7,400 -0,300 9,250

10 Mugnaini Matilde Cierre Pisa 1,900 7,300 9,200

11 Parenti Elisa Gym Star 2,300 6,775 9,075

12 Faini Margherita Atletica Castello 1,850 7,200 9,050



Classifica
Cat.3 Junior Palla

Generale

D E Pen Totale

1 Putame Ludovica Gym Star 3,350 8,375 11,725

2 Marabotti Francesca Ritmica Lucca 3,700 7,975 11,675

3 Ferrari Eleonora Maxisport 3,250 8,000 11,250

4 Ori Chiara Albachiara 3,300 7,900 11,200

5 Durazzi Francesca Maxisport 3,600 7,500 11,100

6 Carmagnini Valentina Gabbiano 3,800 7,800 -0,600 11,000

7 Vannini Benedetta Etruria 2,700 8,300 11,000

8 Faini Margherita Atletica Castello 3,050 7,925 10,975

9 Maggiolini Carolina Artistica Grosseto 2,650 8,225 10,875

10 Curri Sharon Virtus Orentano 3,100 7,625 10,725

11 Caputo Greta Virtus Orentano 2,900 7,750 10,650

12 Zamparelli Alessia Atletica Castello 2,700 7,900 10,600

13 De Zio Giorgia Albachiara 2,400 7,975 10,375

14 Giannoni Greta Rosignano 1,700 8,325 10,025

15 Bocu Giulia Atletica Castello 2,100 7,800 9,900

16 Ambrosio Elena Cierre Pisa 2,100 7,625 9,725

17 Lega Rebecca Maxisport 2,500 7,200 9,700

18 Pace Laura Ginnica Giglio 2,150 7,425 9,575

19 Parenti Elisa Gym Star 2,550 7,000 9,550

20 Martinelli Jessica Albachiara 1,300 7,775 9,075

21 Rossi Matilde Virtus Orentano 2,100 6,775 8,875



Classifica
Cat.3 Senior Cerchio

Generale

D E Pen Totale

1 Martinelli Alice Gym Star 5,400 8,775 14,175

2 Del Ministro Cecilia Cierre Pisa 4,750 8,225 12,975

3 Rossano Alice Ritmica Lucca 4,150 8,175 12,325

4 Giannotti Alice Cierre Pisa 2,500 7,500 10,000



Classifica
Cat.3 Senior Clavette

Generale

D E Pen Totale

1 Capperucci Rachele C.E.C. 5,200 8,400 13,600

2 Busdraghi Valentina Rosignano 4,600 8,225 12,825

3 Rossano Alice Ritmica Lucca 4,150 8,150 12,300

4 Batini Sofia Cierre Pisa 3,100 8,000 11,100

5 Palazzi Serena Scrofiano 1,500 7,400 8,900



Classifica
Cat.3 Senior Fune

Generale

D E Pen Totale

1 Busdraghi Valentina Rosignano 5,450 8,750 14,200

2 Martinelli Alice Gym Star 5,200 8,775 13,975

3 Palazzi Serena Scrofiano 2,700 8,100 10,800



Classifica
Cat.3 Senior Nastro

Generale

D E Pen Totale

1 Martinelli Alice Gym Star 4,600 8,525 13,125

2 Capperucci Rachele C.E.C. 4,400 7,750 12,150

3 Refini Sara C.E.C. 3,600 7,525 11,125



Classifica
Cat.3 Senior Palla

Generale

D E Pen Totale

1 Gracci Martina C.E.C. 4,350 9,025 13,375

2 Refini Sara C.E.C. 4,500 7,550 12,050

3 Busdraghi Valentina Rosignano 4,400 7,600 12,000

4 Ambrosio Valeria Cierre Pisa 3,700 8,200 11,900

5 Furnari Francesca Ginnastica Grifone 2,700 7,550 10,250

6 Petrucci Marta Ginnastica Grifone 1,750 6,925 8,675



Classifica
Cat.4 Junior

Generale

Cerchio Palla Clavette Nastro Totale

1 Batazzi Valentina Stella Rossa 14,950 14,425 0,000 11,400 40,775

2 Stianti Bianca Olga Maxisport 12,425 0,000 12,500 12,150 37,075

3 Bandini Arianna C.E.C. 11,675 0,000 13,075 12,200 36,950

4 Virgili Virginia Rosignano 13,025 0,000 12,600 10,650 36,275

5 Barsacchi Ilaria Rosignano 11,250 10,250 0,000 11,600 33,100



Classifica
Cat.4 Junior

Cerchio

D E Pen Totale

1 Batazzi Valentina Stella Rossa 5,850 9,100 14,950

2 Virgili Virginia Rosignano 4,500 8,525 13,025

3 Stianti Bianca Olga Maxisport 4,350 8,075 12,425

4 Bandini Arianna C.E.C. 3,900 8,075 -0,300 11,675

5 Barsacchi Ilaria Rosignano 3,300 7,950 11,250



Classifica
Cat.4 Junior

Palla

D E Pen Totale

1 Batazzi Valentina Stella Rossa 5,900 8,525 14,425

2 Barsacchi Ilaria Rosignano 3,300 7,550 -0,600 10,250



Classifica
Cat.4 Junior

Clavette

D E Pen Totale

1 Bandini Arianna C.E.C. 4,400 8,675 13,075

2 Virgili Virginia Rosignano 4,000 8,600 12,600

3 Stianti Bianca Olga Maxisport 4,550 7,950 12,500



Classifica
Cat.4 Junior

Nastro

D E Pen Totale

1 Bandini Arianna C.E.C. 4,250 7,950 12,200

2 Stianti Bianca Olga Maxisport 4,000 8,150 12,150

3 Barsacchi Ilaria Rosignano 3,750 7,850 11,600

4 Batazzi Valentina Stella Rossa 3,400 8,000 11,400

5 Virgili Virginia Rosignano 3,050 7,600 10,650



Classifica
Cat.4 Senior

Generale

Cerchio Palla Clavette Totale

1 Quilici Margherita Albachiara 13,950 14,050 16,700 44,700



Classifica
Cat.4 Senior

Cerchio

D E Pen Totale

1 Quilici Margherita Albachiara 5,200 8,750 13,950



Classifica
Cat.4 Senior

Palla

D E Pen Totale

1 Quilici Margherita Albachiara 5,450 8,600 14,050



Classifica
Cat.4 Senior

Clavette

D E Pen Totale

1 Quilici Margherita Albachiara 7,900 8,800 16,700


